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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1   STRING THEORY  3.0       4   16.5   103.3 1,870.0 0.9 134.0     109       85
   4   WHERE'S RANDY  4.5       1    0.8   108.4 1,870.0 1.9 114.7      75       78
   2 PRINCIPAL ANITA  5.0       3    4.8   106.0 1,870.0 1.4 111.4      87       48
   7    STUCK N SNOW 15.0       8   10.5   108.4 1,870.0 1.5 111.4      91       66
   9      CLEAR ECHO 15.0       5    4.5   108.4 1,870.0 0.9 105.3      67       76
   3   GREAT BARRIER  2.5       6    5.5   101.6 1,760.0 1.2 104.4      65       51
  10     DOUBLECHECK  8.0       4    3.2   108.4 1,870.0 0.5 100.7      69       66
   8     POINT BLANK  8.0       3    1.0   108.4 1,870.0 0.7  99.0      73       46
   6      BUTCHY BOY 30.0       1    1.5   102.4 1,760.0 0.3  96.4      57       72
   5      OUTLAW RUN 30.0       7    9.5   108.4 1,870.0 0.7  95.1      66       53

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   8    STRIKE RIDGE  2.0       5    3.5    71.4 1,320.0 1.2 125.5      82       96
   4    CLASSY SOCKS 10.0      11   14.5    71.4 1,320.0 1.9 123.7      84       73
   3       BLAME J D  3.0       3    1.5    70.8 1,320.0 1.7 123.2      94       63
   1 CHUPAPI MUNYAYO 12.0      10   18.2   100.4 1,760.0 0.7 118.8      77       92
   2   ARKANSAS ZONG 15.0       2    3.5    80.4 1,430.0 0.3 115.5      79       79
   7 DALTON'S RUTROW  8.0       7    7.8    71.5 1,320.0 0.9 114.8      76       78
   5  REEF'S DESTINY 20.0      10    8.5    70.8 1,320.0 1.1 110.3      77       66
   6 HIGHTAIL COWBOY 10.0       4    9.2    72.7 1,320.0 0.5 109.4      71       71
   9      CITRUS BAY  4.0       8   10.8    71.2 1,320.0 0.6 105.0      70       63

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  11          CEEPEEGEE  1.4       3    2.2    71.1 1,320.0 2.0 124.2      90       67
   1        COPPER ECHO 15.0       6    6.0    71.1 1,320.0 1.4 118.3      81       76
   7    DEVILISH DESIRE  1.8       6    9.8    69.8 1,320.0 1.3 118.1      88       55
   5       RYNO WRECKER 20.0       7    7.8    71.1 1,320.0 0.7 113.6      76       92
   2  REMEMBER THE FEAR 10.0       3    2.5   100.5 1,760.0 0.7 113.5      77       71
   9      CHICK COMMAND 15.0       5    2.0    71.8 1,320.0 1.1 109.5      81       56
   8 UNBRIDLED PLEASURE 20.0       1    1.5    72.0 1,320.0 1.2 105.6      72       42
   3         AIR IT OUT 10.0       4   18.8    70.7 1,320.0 0.7 104.5      80       44
   6     MUSEUM QUALITY 12.0       1    5.5    74.1 1,320.0 0.8  94.6      58       54
  10   IMPROBABLE FIRST 30.0       9   27.8    70.7 1,320.0 0.6  92.0      58       73
   4    GOODTIMEJUSTICE 30.0       8   31.2    96.7 1,760.0 0.7  65.7      38       42

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   5 WITHOUT OBJECTION  4.5       1    0.2    71.3 1,320.0 1.0 138.2      93      107
   2            MR PUK  6.0       2    0.2    71.3 1,320.0 0.8 126.9      93       76
   3    EL DIABLO ROJO  3.5       3    2.2    70.7 1,320.0 1.1 126.2      97       69
   1    PRINCIPE CARLO  8.0       3    2.2    71.3 1,320.0 1.0 125.8      88       85
   6    RUSSIAN TO WIN 10.0       7   10.5    70.7 1,320.0 0.8 124.2      85       71
   4         ESPIONAGE  3.0       1    2.5    71.2 1,320.0 1.1 120.0      93       46
   7       EYE DEE KAY  4.0       1    3.0    70.9 1,320.0 0.8 119.2      87       59
   8   EXPRESS CRUISER 15.0       4    3.0    72.7 1,320.0 1.3 108.1      68       71



RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1          DUCALE  2.0       2    3.2    95.5 1,760.0 2.6 136.1     101       71
  12     EASY ACTION  8.0       5    6.2    71.5 1,320.0 1.7 121.7      83       76
   9          VULCAN  5.0       4    5.2    70.9 1,320.0 0.8 119.9      85       71
  13   WORTH LOOKING 20.0       5    7.0    71.1 1,320.0 0.6 117.0      87       73
   4 GO THE DISTANCE  4.5       4    3.5    70.7 1,320.0 1.1 116.3      92       48
  11   DUAL MONARCHY 12.0       2    2.2   100.4 1,760.0 0.7 116.0      78       83
   6         GO WEST  6.0       6    4.8    70.7 1,320.0 1.4 113.5      89       43
   2       DANCE MAN 12.0       2    2.5    72.7 1,320.0 0.7 109.3      69       76
   8    GUIDED ARROW 20.0       8   16.2    70.9 1,320.0 0.7 108.4      69       73
  10    BEN DREAMING 20.0       9   17.5   106.0 1,870.0 0.6 104.3      76       58
   3         ALGEBRA  8.0      10   11.0    71.0 1,320.0 0.6 102.7      68       66
   5      K C ROCKET 20.0       7   51.0    98.2 1,760.0 0.5  98.1      60       76
   7      QUICK BUCK 30.0      10   24.8   113.4 1,980.0 1.0  96.7      71       66

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4   BAD BOY FOR LIFE 15.0       7   12.0   104.3 1,870.0 1.0 112.7      73       92
   9       SKIBIDI RIZZ  4.0       8   11.2    71.8 1,320.0 1.3 109.7      68       86
  12      HANDSOME HERB  2.0       5    6.8    70.8 1,320.0 2.1 108.7      81       40
   6            AFFIXED  6.0       5   12.0    71.0 1,320.0 1.1 107.4      73       76
   7           SAFE BET  8.0       2    0.2    73.2 1,320.0 0.5 105.2      79       56
   3    GETTY'S REVENGE 30.0       9   16.8    74.1 1,320.0 0.8  93.2      62       78
   5 GREAT DAY FOR VINO 20.0       8   17.0    71.2 1,320.0 0.8  88.5      54       68
  10      LUCKY DESTINY 30.0       8   16.5    74.1 1,320.0 0.6  82.4      54       68
   8       WINTER CREEK 12.0       9   23.0    90.3 1,650.0 1.0  79.8      42       53
  11  JON'S STREET BAND  5.0       7   37.2   102.8 1,830.0 0.7  79.4      53       67
   1     GYPSY MISCHIEF 10.0       9   26.2    73.1 1,320.0 1.7  78.8      46       40
   2            SAFFORD 30.0       8   55.2    89.8 1,650.0 0.2  60.3      56       71

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   6           KATTATH  3.0      10   15.8   100.6 1,760.0 1.2 131.1     100       83
  13          SONNEMAN  5.0       4    5.8    98.3 1,760.0 1.3 119.2      91       62
   3          DEFLATER 20.0       5   10.0   100.1 1,760.0 0.7 118.8      88       71
   5     HELLO HOT ROD  6.0       5    6.2    70.9 1,320.0 1.0 115.6      83       63
  12   SOUTHERN SUNSET 15.0       6    9.5    70.9 1,320.0 1.5 115.6      74       76
   1     EUCLID AVENUE 30.0       7   12.0   100.4 1,760.0 0.7 114.4      83       71
   7  CANDY FOR CARMEL 12.0       6    9.2   113.4 1,980.0 0.8 113.3      96       58
   4      SITTIN ON GO  3.5       3   10.0   104.9 1,870.0 1.1 109.9      87       51
  10     PATCH O'BRIEN 20.0       9   17.8   100.4 1,760.0 0.7 109.3      85       55
   2 J T'S IMAGINATION 20.0       4    7.2   100.4 1,760.0 0.8 106.5      74       63
   8       JAY VEE BEE  4.5       6   15.8   103.4 1,870.0 1.1 106.0      73       42
   9    MIGHTY MESSAGE 15.0      10   10.8    72.7 1,320.0 0.9 103.2      73       68
  11      LOGICAL MYTH  6.0       K    NaN   100.1 1,760.0 1.2  99.4      56       71

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1     MAJESTIC OOPS  2.0       4   14.5   103.5 1,870.0 0.9 133.7     112       66
   3 SHE MAKES A POINT  3.0       2    0.1   105.4 1,870.0 0.8 133.4     100       83
   4   UNDER THE PALMS  4.0       4    7.0   103.9 1,870.0 1.4 130.4     100       82
   7      PERFECT SHOT  5.0       3    6.0   106.6 1,870.0 1.4 130.1     104       72
   5      LEMON MUFFIN  4.5       5    5.5   105.4 1,870.0 1.1 126.1      91       83
   2         HONOR CAT  8.0       4    3.0   105.4 1,870.0 0.7 121.1      95       58
   6    KEY TO SUCCESS 20.0       3    9.5    99.3 1,760.0 0.7 109.2      77       61



RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10 TOM CAT TUESDAY  4.5       7   21.0   106.6 1,870.0 1.2 121.6      88       68
   4   PUTTING EAGLE  1.8       2    1.8    71.6 1,320.0 1.1 121.5      84       78
   7     TIP TOE JOE  5.0       4    8.0    71.6 1,320.0 0.9 118.4      87       71
   5 WE NEED A FAVOR 12.0       3    8.0   106.6 1,870.0 0.7 118.1      87       78
   3    TROJAN PRIDE 20.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 110.2      78       78
   8 ASLEEP AT EIGHT 12.0       2    3.8    70.4 1,320.0 1.3 107.8      74       59
   6    MONTANA CAFE 15.0       9   22.5    71.6 1,320.0 0.7 107.1      84       46
   9     LOTTERY WIN  6.0       8   17.8    63.0 1,210.0 1.6  94.6      52       65
   1          CANNON  6.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  92.2      53       53
   2   TAP ME A SONG 20.0       8    9.5    62.4 1,210.0 0.6  87.6      58       48

RACE 10 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4   STRONG LIKE SARA  1.8       1    1.5    56.8 1,100.0 1.2 134.2     100       86
   7      CALIENTE STAR  1.6       1    3.5    71.7 1,320.0 1.3 125.3      88       68
   8    SHE'S A DREAMER  3.0       1    1.8    72.4 1,320.0 1.0 115.9      78       63
   2 MINISTRY'S DESTINY 20.0       3    4.0    73.8 1,320.0 1.2 115.8      78       98
   3        PLINKO CHIP 15.0       6   11.2    72.4 1,320.0 1.1 109.5      78       58
   1     SKY HIGH ANGEL 30.0       5   11.5    73.8 1,320.0 1.2 106.5      75       94
   5  VERY COSMOPOLITAN 15.0       1    4.5    72.7 1,320.0 0.9 105.4      76       46
   9  MILLIE'S STARDUST 30.0       9   13.2    72.4 1,320.0 0.7 103.1      63       79
   6    MORALLY COMPLEX 15.0       1    3.5    73.3 1,320.0 0.5 101.1      68       56

RACE 11 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   9     BRON AND BROW 15.0       8    8.5    69.6 1,320.0 1.2 135.0     115       70
   1     SANTOS DUMONT  3.0       4    8.2   101.8 1,870.0 1.8 133.3      95       83
   7       BETTYS CASH 20.0       5   20.0   103.3 1,870.0 1.5 132.7     103       81
   2          LUNDBERG  8.0       5   10.0    69.9 1,320.0 0.9 130.3     100       73
   4 CONGRATS ON FIFTY 12.0      10   14.8    69.9 1,320.0 0.6 126.6      92       66
  11            MACRON  4.0       7    8.0    69.6 1,320.0 1.2 124.6      96       65
  10        MAGIA NERA  2.5       2    0.5    75.6 1,430.0 0.6 122.9      93       61
   5 UNPREDICTABLE BAY 20.0       6   18.8    71.0 1,320.0 1.0 120.0      82       68
   6      SWEET AS SIN 20.0       1    1.8    71.1 1,320.0 0.8 117.2      96       45
   8   MIDNIGHT PRANKS 15.0       4    3.2    71.5 1,320.0 0.9 116.6      83       62
   3              VALE 20.0       3    3.5    71.2 1,320.0 0.6 115.4      84       61
  12     VODKA MARTINI 10.0       8   18.2    70.1 1,320.0 0.9 107.5      71       77

RACE 12 Oaklawn Park
PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  5          HICKO  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 125.9      95       95
  9       WAR MULE  2.0      3.0    3.5    70.9 1,320.0 1.3 125.8      89       81
  1      ROCK SOLO  2.5      1.0    2.0   106.2 1,870.0 0.7 125.1      96       66
  4   DAWSON JAMES 20.0      6.0   22.5    70.6 1,320.0 1.2 117.5      85       79
  6 LORD OF RHYMES 12.0      2.0    2.8    71.9 1,320.0 0.6 117.2      79       78
  3       GETTINBY  5.0      4.0    7.0    70.9 1,320.0 1.3 116.2      81       71
  7       A P RULY  4.5      1.0    2.8    71.9 1,320.0 0.8 115.4      86       48
  8  MAX DOT SOCKS 20.0      9.0   13.5    70.9 1,320.0 1.0 109.3      68       86
  2  SWEET FANTASY 20.0      3.0    6.0    72.6 1,320.0 1.0 103.1      63       63

____________
Visit my website         More at Patreon

Saturday’s races will be run Sunday, proving time is just a construct.

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 30 March 2025):
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